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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Event 32 Men, 50m Butterfly Senior
2025-06-12 - 10:18 Results Prelim
World Records 22.27 GOVOROV, Andrii UKR Rome (ITA) 2018-07-01
World Junior Records 22.96 RIBEIRO, Diogo Matos POR Lima (PER) 2022-09-03
Canadian Senior Records 23.09 KHARUN, Ilya UNCAN Fort Lauderdale (USA) 2025-05-02
Canadian Age Group Records 23.27 , 1800-01-01

AQUA A : 23.36  /  AQUA J 13 - 18: 24.56  /  SC2S : 23.59  /  TR 13 - 18: 26.19;  19 +: 25.67

Rank YOB Club Seed RT Time

1. KHARUN, Ilya 2005 UNCAN 23.09 +0.66 23.16 A
2. KNOX, Finlay 2001 MAVS /HPCVN 23.52 +0.66 23.57 A
3. GINZBURG, Eric 2004 RAMAC 24.03 +0.60 24.14 A
4. CALKINS, Stephen 1998 UCSC 24.64 +0.61 24.23 A
5. LILIENTHAL, Kai 2005 UBCT 24.24 +0.57 24.35 A
6. WEEKS, Chris 2005 MPM 23.77 +0.59 24.44 A
7. SAYED, Ali 2006 CAMO 24.62 +0.59 24.54 B
8. BOULEY, Albert B 2006 CREST 24.88 +0.65 24.71 A
9. MIGNEAULT, Justice 2002 UBCT /HPCVN 24.67 +0.59 24.93 A

10. TEJADA, Gabriel 2001 SWOTT 24.23 +0.64 24.98 B
OMIELAN, Glen 2004 UBCT 24.80 +0.56 24.98 B

12. GINZER, Wells 2006 UBCT 24.94 +0.64 25.00 B
13. AMARAL, Lucas 2007 NEW 25.28 +0.61 25.08 J
14. MCDONALD, Thomas 2003 UCSC 24.77 +0.65 25.09 B
15. KISIL, Yuri 1995 CASC /HPCVN 25.22 +0.69 25.15 B
16. HIBBERT, Samuel 2007 AJAX 24.82 +0.56 25.17 J

TIERNEY, Blake 2002 GOLD /HPCVN 25.47 +0.61 25.17 B
18. FERNANDO, Dillon 2003 RAMAC 25.18 +0.68 25.21 B
19. STEWART-BEINDER, Luke 2004 OS 24.97 +0.63 25.24 R
20. CAMBRON, Maxime 2007 CNQ 24.92 +0.61 25.25 J

OGILVIE, Keir 2002 UVPCS 25.22 +0.63 25.25 R
22. BOULAAJOUL, Zackariah 2004 CAMO 24.85 +0.64 25.27
23. JOZSA, Adam 2005 WVOSC 25.24 +0.69 25.29
24. SEMENYUK, Anton 2008 NG 25.33 +0.60 25.32 J
25. MOORE, Stephen 2002 UCSC 25.20 +0.63 25.33
26. DUNCAN, Nicholas 2006 UCSC 24.69 +0.64 25.34
27. BAILEY-ROSS, Addison W 2008 MANTA 25.87 +0.62 25.38 J
28. DESHAYES, Parker 2007 CASC 25.41 +0.61 25.41 J

LAZURE, Gaspar 2005 CAMO 24.90 +0.62 25.41
30. DALEY, Elijah 2006 CAMO 25.42 +0.60 25.55
31. ODORSKI, Jake 2007 LASC 26.06 +0.74 25.60 J

MACDONALD, Matthew 2004 UVPCS 24.75 +0.68 25.60
33. WEAVER, Liam 2003 CASC 25.09 +0.61 25.63
34. CHARI, Vikas 2007 MSSAC 25.81 +0.60 25.64 J
35. BLACKWELL, Matthew 2008 ESWIM 25.78 +0.64 25.69 R

VAILLANCOURT, Henri 2008 CAMO 25.99 +0.68 25.69 R
37. BERGERON, Emile 2008 RL 25.63 +0.67 25.74
38. SCHINKELSHOEK, Gavin C 2009 WAC 25.72 +0.71 25.75
39. CHERNOMORCHENKO, Sergey 2005 UBCT 25.50 +0.66 25.78 +
40. BAKER, Justin 2001 CAMO 25.27 +0.69 25.80 +
41. STUCKLESS, Kyle 2006 WES 25.31 +0.69 25.82 +
42. LABARRE, Tristan 2004 CNQ 25.58 +0.56 25.83 +
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Event 32, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Senior

Rank YOB Club Seed RT Time

43. LEE, Luke 2009 NYAC 25.84 +0.63 25.87
44. SENEVIRATNE, Preston 2008 SKSC 25.84 +0.64 25.89
45. KELLY, Christien 1998 CAMO 25.56 +0.67 25.96 +
46. CHEN, Lucas O 2007 RHAC 25.53 +0.69 25.99
47. CAMARAIRE, Alex 2008 UVPCS 25.65 +0.71 26.02
48. PAWLAK, Jacob 2006 NKB 25.61 +0.65 26.04 +

DEIBERT, Gavin 2008 NRST 26.07 +0.70 26.04
50. PAN, David 2006 NN 25.53 +0.62 26.10 +
51. JACQUES, William 2006 CNQ 25.41 +0.66 26.13 +

SNEATH, Ethan 2008 USC 26.13 +0.61 26.13
53. BRADBURY, Dylan 2007 WDSC 25.60 +0.66 26.14
54. RADJENOVIC, Nicholas 2007 RSWIM 25.98 +0.71 26.18

LAYTON-MATTHEWS, Ryan 2008 KBM 26.00 +0.67 26.18
56. CHERNIN, Daniel 2007 RHAC 25.98 +0.61 26.19
57. CHAWKY, Matisse 2007 NN 26.17 +0.70 26.22 +
58. TREPANIER, Loic 2004 CASE 25.30 +0.65 26.26 +
59. REXHA, Erik J 2007 SPART 25.51 +0.62 26.28 +
60. YAZEDJIAN, Alexandre 2006 CAMO 25.42 +0.64 26.31 +
61. GALLACHER, Jonathan 2007 UCRO 26.03 +0.64 26.34 +
62. REYES, Bryce 2007 MMST 25.95 +0.66 26.36 +
63. LONGTIN, Corbin 2007 UCRO 26.16 +0.70 26.37 +
64. HITCHCOCK, Kingston 2009 RDCSC 26.16 +0.63 26.41 +
65. ST-PIERRE, Frederick 2004 MEGO 25.57 +0.60 26.48 +
66. CHEUNG, Jeffery 2008 UCSC 26.12 +0.62 26.66 +
67. PILETTE, Nathaniel 2007 LMRL 26.17 +0.65 26.68 +
68. PELLETIER, Eli 2008 BG 26.00 +0.61 26.73 +

CAMERON, William 2010 CP 26.14 +0.53 26.73 +
DNS DREYER, Tuja 2007 UCSC 25.53
DNS LIENDO, Joshua 2002 NYAC 23.90
DNS PARK, Minhyuk 2008 OS 25.79
DNS DEGOEY, Matthew 2007 UVPCS 26.03

Event 32 Boys, 50m Butterfly Junior
2025-06-12 - 10:18 Results Prelim
World Records 22.27 GOVOROV, Andrii UKR Rome (ITA) 2018-07-01
World Junior Records 22.96 RIBEIRO, Diogo Matos POR Lima (PER) 2022-09-03
Canadian Senior Records 23.09 KHARUN, Ilya UNCAN Fort Lauderdale (USA) 2025-05-02
Canadian Age Group Records 23.27 , 1800-01-01

AQUA A Open: 23.36  /  AQUA J : 24.56  /  SC2S Open: 23.59  /  TR : 26.19

Rank YOB Club Seed RT Time

1. AMARAL, Lucas 2007 NEW 25.28 +0.61 25.08 J
2. HIBBERT, Samuel 2007 AJAX 24.82 +0.56 25.17 J
3. CAMBRON, Maxime 2007 CNQ 24.92 +0.61 25.25 J
4. SEMENYUK, Anton 2008 NG 25.33 +0.60 25.32 J
5. BAILEY-ROSS, Addison W 2008 MANTA 25.87 +0.62 25.38 J
6. DESHAYES, Parker 2007 CASC 25.41 +0.61 25.41 J
7. ODORSKI, Jake 2007 LASC 26.06 +0.74 25.60 J
8. CHARI, Vikas 2007 MSSAC 25.81 +0.60 25.64 J
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Event 32, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Junior

Rank YOB Club Seed RT Time

9. VAILLANCOURT, Henri 2008 CAMO 25.99 +0.68 25.69 R
BLACKWELL, Matthew 2008 ESWIM 25.78 +0.64 25.69 R

11. BERGERON, Emile 2008 RL 25.63 +0.67 25.74
12. SCHINKELSHOEK, Gavin C 2009 WAC 25.72 +0.71 25.75
13. LEE, Luke 2009 NYAC 25.84 +0.63 25.87
14. SENEVIRATNE, Preston 2008 SKSC 25.84 +0.64 25.89
15. CHEN, Lucas O 2007 RHAC 25.53 +0.69 25.99
16. CAMARAIRE, Alex 2008 UVPCS 25.65 +0.71 26.02
17. DEIBERT, Gavin 2008 NRST 26.07 +0.70 26.04
18. SNEATH, Ethan 2008 USC 26.13 +0.61 26.13
19. BRADBURY, Dylan 2007 WDSC 25.60 +0.66 26.14
20. RADJENOVIC, Nicholas 2007 RSWIM 25.98 +0.71 26.18

LAYTON-MATTHEWS, Ryan 2008 KBM 26.00 +0.67 26.18
22. CHERNIN, Daniel 2007 RHAC 25.98 +0.61 26.19
23. CHAWKY, Matisse 2007 NN 26.17 +0.70 26.22 +
24. REXHA, Erik J 2007 SPART 25.51 +0.62 26.28 +
25. GALLACHER, Jonathan 2007 UCRO 26.03 +0.64 26.34 +
26. REYES, Bryce 2007 MMST 25.95 +0.66 26.36 +
27. LONGTIN, Corbin 2007 UCRO 26.16 +0.70 26.37 +
28. HITCHCOCK, Kingston 2009 RDCSC 26.16 +0.63 26.41 +
29. CHEUNG, Jeffery 2008 UCSC 26.12 +0.62 26.66 +
30. PILETTE, Nathaniel 2007 LMRL 26.17 +0.65 26.68 +
31. PELLETIER, Eli 2008 BG 26.00 +0.61 26.73 +

CAMERON, William 2010 CP 26.14 +0.53 26.73 +
DNS DREYER, Tuja 2007 UCSC 25.53
DNS PARK, Minhyuk 2008 OS 25.79
DNS DEGOEY, Matthew 2007 UVPCS 26.03


